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                      Buyer Contact Information
107 melee@tarrantcountytx.gov Melissa Lee x3245
124 gpeterson@tarrantcountytx.gov Gwen Peterson x1145
128 jlbocks@tarrantcountytx.gov James Bocks x1738
129 cmlax@tarrantcountytx.gov Chris Lax x7233
130 mtlobacz@tarrantcountytx.gov Teresa Lobacz x1132
137 ekjohnson@tarrantcountytx.gov Elaine Johnson x7549
143 bkgranger@tarrantcountytx.gov Brenda Granger x3291
147 ndjones@tarrantcountytx.gov Niki Jones x1134
149 crojo@tarrantcountytx.gov Caleb Rojo x1150
150 wchen@tarrantcountytx.gov Wanyu Chen x1144
152 bjrichards@tarrantcountytx.gov Brad Richards x1057
157 ejsalter@tarrantcountytx.gov Emily Salter x1143
161 tfralls@tarrantcountytx.gov Teresa Ralls x3246
162 sdfelipe@tarrantcountytx.gov Stefani Felipe x7250
166 adjones3@tarrantcountytx.gov Amos Jones Jr. x6829
168 atucker@tarrantcountytx.gov Allan Tucker x1852
169 jmnichols@tarrantcountytx.gov Julie Nichols x1133
172 kolugbile@tarrantcountytx.gov Kehinde (Dami) Olugbile x7249
173 tswest@tarrantcountytx.gov Tara West x1414
174 cjhalliburto@tarrantcountytx.gov Cathy Halliburton x1141
175 cjsimeone@tarrantcountytx.gov Christopher Simeone x2620

Click here to jump to list sorted by Material Group Number.

Click here to jump to list sorted Alphabetically by Material Group Description.
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Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

Wanyu CSCD Contracts 150 Wanyu Chen
James Document Storage / Retrieval 128 James Bocks
Caleb Juvenile Contracts 149 Caleb Rojo
Brad Public Health Projects 152 Brad Richards

Melissa Vehicle Titles 107 Melissa Lee
910.01 ACCOUSTICAL CEILINGS/ WALLS: MAINTENANCE 

& REPAIR SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker

10 ACOUSTICAL TILE/ INSULATING MATERIALS/ 
SUPPLIES 168 Allan Tucker

25 AIR COMPRESSORS & ACCESSORIES 152 Brad Richards
990.05 ALARM SYSTEM MONITORING/ BURGLARY/ FIRE/ 

SAFE 168 Allan Tucker

37 AMUSEMENT/ DECORATIONS/ ENTERTAINMENT/ 
TOYS 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

325 ANIMAL: FEED/ BEDDING/ VITAMIN/ SUPP (FOR 
VET EQPT/ SUPP SEE 875) 162 Stefani Felipe

40 ANIMALS/ BIRDS/ MARINE LIFE/ POULTRY 
(INCLUDING ACCESSORIES) 162 Stefani Felipe

45 APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT: HOUSEHOLD TYPE 162 Stefani Felipe
906 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES: PROFESSIONAL 174 Cathy Halliburton

990.1 ARMORED CAR SERVICES 137 Elaine Johnson
50 ART EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 162 Stefani Felipe

745.56 ASPHALT HOT/ COLD APPLIED SEALERS 157 Emily J. Salter
840.84 AUDIO VISUAL SYSTEM PARTS & ACCESSORIES 149 Caleb Rojo
946.2 AUDIT CONTRACTS: FINANCIAL SERVICES 128 James Bocks

71 AUTO/ VEHICLE & RELATED TRANSPORT EQPT 
(INCLUDING TRAINS) 169 Julie M. Nichols

65 AUTOMOTIVE & TRAILER: BODIES/ ACCESSORIES/ 
PARTS 169 Julie M. Nichols

60 AUTOMOTIVE & TRAILER: MAINTENANCE/ REPAIR/ 
REPLACEMENT PARTS 169 Julie M. Nichols

75 AUTOMOTIVE SHOP EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 169 Julie M. Nichols
95 BARBER/ BEAUTY SHOP EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 147 Niki Jones

100 BARRELS/ DRUMS/ KEGS/ CONTAINERS 169 Julie M. Nichols
450.06 BATTERIES: DRY CELL 173 Tara West

125 BOOKBINDING SUPPLIES 161 Teresa Ralls
908 BOOKBINDING/ REBINDING/ REPAIRING 161 Teresa Ralls
715 BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

640.25 BOXES & LIDS 173 Tara West
135 BRICKS/ OTHER CLAY PRODUCTS/ REFRACTORY 

MAT/ STONE PRODUCTS 168 Allan Tucker

150 BUILDER SUPPLIES 124 Gwen Peterson
910 BUILDING MAINTENANCE: INSTALLATION & 

REPAIR SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

155 BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES: FABRICATED & 
PREFABRICATED 124 Gwen Peterson

165 CAFETERIA & KITCHEN EQUIPMENT: 
COMMERCIAL 162 Stefani Felipe

961.15 CATERING VENDING 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
190 CHEMICALS & SOLVENTS: COMMERCIAL (IN BULK) 169 Julie M. Nichols

948.93 CLANDESTINE LAB CHEMICALS: ONSITE 
COLLECTION/ DISPOSAL 172 Kehinde Olugbile

192 CLEANING COMPOSITIONS/ DETERGENTS/ 
SOLVENTS/ STRIPPERS 161 Teresa Ralls

193 CLINICAL LABORATORY & TESTS (BLOOD 
GROUPING/ DIAG/ DRUG) 150 Wanyu Chen

195 CLOCKS/ WATCHES/ TIMEPIECES/ TIME 
RECORDERS 169 Julie M. Nichols

201 CLOTHING ACCESSORIES (FOR SHOES & BOOTS 
SEE 800) 147 Niki Jones

200 CLOTHING: ATHLETIC/ CASUAL/ DRESS/ 
UNIFORM/ WEATHER RELATED/ WORK 147 Niki Jones

200.13 CLOTHING: JUVENILE 147 Niki Jones
915 COMMUNICATIONS: ELECTRONIC MONITORING 161 Teresa Ralls
207 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES & SUPPLIES 137 Elaine Johnson
206 COMPUTER HARDWARE & PERIPHERALS: 

MAINFRAMES (NETWORK) 137 Elaine Johnson

204 COMPUTER HARDWARE & PERIPHERALS: 
MICROCOMPUTERS (LOCAL) 137 Elaine Johnson

209 COMPUTER SOFTWARE: MAINFRAME & SERVER 
PREPROGRAMMED (NETWORK) 137 Elaine Johnson

208 COMPUTER SOFTWARE: MICROCOMPUTER 
PREPROGRAMMED (CLOUD/ LOCAL) 137 Elaine Johnson

210 CONCRETE & METAL CULVERTS/ PILINGS/ SEPTIC 
TANKS/ ACC/ SUPPLIES 157 Emily J. Salter

750.7 CONCRETE/ READY MIX DELIVERED OR IN BAGS 157 Emily J. Salter
912 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES: CONCRETE WORK 124 Gwen Peterson
913 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES: HEAVY 174 Cathy Halliburton
914 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES: TRADE (NEW 

CONSTRUCTION) 174 Cathy Halliburton

918 CONSULTING SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton
225 COOLERS & DRINKING WATER 157 Emily J. Salter

962.24 COURIER & DELIVERY SERVICE 137 Elaine Johnson
232 CRAFTS: GENERAL 162 Stefani Felipe
240 CUTLERY/ DISHES/ FLATWARE/ GLASSWARE/ 

TRAYS/ UTENSILS/ SUPPLIES 162 Stefani Felipe



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

920 DATA PROCESSING/ COMPUTER & SOFTWARE 
SERVICES 137 Elaine Johnson

255 DECALS & STAMPS (BAR CODE/ LICENSE PLATE/ 
WINDSHIELD) 162 Stefani Felipe

260 DENTAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 172 Kehinde Olugbile
962.27 DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICE 161 Teresa Ralls
910.15 DOOR (WOOD & METAL) INSTALLATION/ 

MAINTENANCE/ REPAIR SERVICES 124 Gwen Peterson

265 DRAPERY/ CURTAINS/ UPHOLSTERY MATERIAL 
(INCLUDING AUTOMOBILE) 162 Stefani Felipe

269 DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS 172 Kehinde Olugbile
785 EDUCATIONAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
924 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

600.58 ELECTION & VOTER EQPT/ SUPPLIES: 
ELECTRONIC & NON-ELECTRONIC 152 Brad Richards

285 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 
(EXCLUDING CABLE & WIRE) 124 Gwen Peterson

287 ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS/ REPLACEMENT 
PARTS/ ACCESSORIES/ MISC 124 Gwen Peterson

910.13 ELEVATOR INSTALLATION/ MAINTENANCE/ 
REPAIR SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton

80.78 EMPLOYEE: WATCHES/ PENS/ TROPHIES/ 
PLAQUES/ AWARDS 169 Julie M. Nichols

961.3 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES/ BACKGROUND CHECK 128 James Bocks
290 ENERGY COLLECTING EQUIPMENT & 

ACCESSORIES: SOLAR & WIND 174 Cathy Halliburton

305 ENGINEERING & SURVEYING EQUIPMENT/ 
DRAWING INST/ SUPPLIES 152 Brad Richards

925 ENGINEERING SERVICES: PROFESSIONAL 174 Cathy Halliburton
926.45 ENVIRO/ MEDICAL SERVICES: BIOHAZARD WASTE 

PICKUP & DISPOSAL 172 Kehinde Olugbile

926 ENVIRONMENTAL & ECOLOGICAL SERVICES/ 8-
LINERS 174 Cathy Halliburton

931 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: 
APPLIANCES 124 Gwen Peterson

928 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: 
AUTOMOBILE 169 Julie M. Nichols

941 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: FACILITY 
& BUILDING 174 Cathy Halliburton

936 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: GENERAL 169 Julie M. Nichols
929 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: HEAVY 

EQUIPMENT 157 Emily J. Salter

938 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: 
LABORATORY 152 Brad Richards



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

934 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: LAUNDRY 150 Wanyu Chen
934.46 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: LAWN 168 Allan Tucker
929.47 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: LIFTS & 

HOISTS 169 Julie M. Nichols

939 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: OFFICE/ 
COPIERS 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

85 EROSION CONTROL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 168 Allan Tucker
318 FARE COLLECTION EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 130 Teresa Lobacz
320 FASTENING/ PACKAGING/ STRAPPING/ TYING 

EQUIPMENT/ SUPPLIES 152 Brad Richards

915.36 FAX SERVICES 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
330 FENCING MATERIALS 124 Gwen Peterson
335 FERTILIZERS / SOIL CONDITIONERS / GRASS 

SEEDS 168 Allan Tucker

946 FINANCIAL SERVICES 128 James Bocks
990.42 FIRE ALARM REPAIRS & INSPECTION 168 Allan Tucker

340 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS/ SMOKE DETECTORS/ 
ALARMS/ SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker

936.33 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE & 
REPAIR SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker

345.32 FIRST AID: KITS & REFILLS 172 Kehinde Olugbile
345 FIRST AID: SAFETY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 

(EXCL NUCLEAR/ WELDING) 172 Kehinde Olugbile

350 FLAGS/ FLAG POLES/ BANNERS/ ACCESSORIES 162 Stefani Felipe
360 FLOOR COVERING/ FLOOR COVERING INSTALL & 

REMOVAL EQUIPMENT 124 Gwen Peterson

365 FLOOR MAINTENANCE MACHINES/ PARTS/ 
ACCESSORIES 169 Julie M. Nichols

962.4 FOOD DISTRIBUTION SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton
390 FOODS FOR EVENTS 130 Teresa Lobacz
375 FOODS: BAKERY PRODUCTS (FRESH) 174 Cathy Halliburton
380 FOODS: DAIRY PRODUCTS (FRESH) 174 Cathy Halliburton
385 FOODS: FROZEN 174 Cathy Halliburton
393 FOODS: STAPLE GROCERY & GROCER 

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 174 Cathy Halliburton

395 FORMS CONTINUOUS: COMP PAPER/ FORM 
LABELS/ SNAP-OUT/ FOLD 149 Caleb Rojo

405 FUEL/ OIL/ GREASE/ LUBRICANTS 157 Emily J. Salter
936.62 FUELSITE REPAIR/ SERVICE/ CERTIFICATION/ 

TESTING/ INSPECTION 157 Emily J. Salter

410 FURNITURE: HEALTH CARE & HOSPITAL FACILITY 172 Kehinde Olugbile
425 FURNITURE: OFFICE 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
430 GASES/ CONTAINERS/ EQUIPMENT: 

LABORATORY/ MEDICAL/ WELDING 152 Brad Richards



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

910.3 GLASS REPLACEMENT & REPAIR SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker
936.6 GRAPHICS EQUIPMENT/ MAINTENANCE/ SERVICE 149 Caleb Rojo
910.7 GREASE/ LINT/ OIL/ SAND TRAP CLEANING 

SERVICES 124 Gwen Peterson

990.46 GUARD & SECURITY SERVICES 161 Teresa Ralls
445 HAND TOOLS: POWERED/ NON-POWERED/ 

ACCESSORIES/ SUPPLIES 124 Gwen Peterson

450 HARDWARE & RELATED ITEMS 124 Gwen Peterson
962.45 HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL 172 Kehinde Olugbile

948 HEALTH RELATED CONSULTING SERVICES 
(HUMAN SERVICES USE 952) 152 Brad Richards

435 HEALTHCARE: GERMICIDES/ CLEANERS/ 
RELATED SANITATION PRODUCTS 150 Wanyu Chen

31 HEATING/ VENTILATION/ AIR CONDITIONING: 
EQUIPMENT/ PARTS/ ACC 174 Cathy Halliburton

460 HOSE ACCESSORIES & SUPPLIES: INDUSTRIAL/ 
COMMERCIAL/ GARDEN 157 Emily J. Salter

952 HUMAN SERVICES 161 Teresa Ralls
910.36 HVAC MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton
952.94 INMATE TRANSPORTATION & EXTRADITION 147 Niki Jones
910.38 INSULATION/ SPRAY ON/ ASBESTOS REMOVAL 

SERVICES 124 Gwen Peterson

953 INSURANCE: ALL TYPES 161 Teresa Ralls
961.46 INTERPRETER SERVICE: NON-ELECTRONIC 152 Brad Richards
934.37 IRRIGATION SYSTEMS INSTALLATION/ 

MAINTENANCE/ REPAIRS 168 Allan Tucker

570.32 JAIL KEYS & LOCKS 168 Allan Tucker
910.39 JANITORIAL & CUSTODIAL SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker

485 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES: GENERAL LINE 161 Teresa Ralls
952.07 LAB SERVICES: SUBSTANCE ABUSE CASES 150 Wanyu Chen
925.86 LAND SURVEYING SERVICES 124 Gwen Peterson
988.52 LANDSCAPING/ FERTILIZING/ PLANTING/ TREE 

TRIMMING 168 Allan Tucker

954 LAUNDRY/ DRY CLEANING SERVICES: INCL 
FLOOR MAT RENTAL/ SERVICE 172 Kehinde Olugbile

505 LAUNDRY/ DRY CLEANING: COMPOUNDS & 
SUPPLIES 150 Wanyu Chen

500 LAUNDRY/ DRY CLEANING: EQUIPMENT/ ACC/ 
PARTS/ SUPPLIES 150 Wanyu Chen

715.99 LAW BOOKS/ BOOKS/ PUBLICATIONS: WEST 
GROUP ONLY 128 James Bocks

515 LAWN MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT/ 
ACCESSORIES/ PARTS 168 Allan Tucker



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

988.36 LAWN MAINTENANCE SERVICES/ MOWING/ 
EDGING 168 Allan Tucker

910.48 LOCKSMITH SERVICES & SUPPLIES 168 Allan Tucker
540 LUMBER & RELATED PRODUCTS 124 Gwen Peterson

785.05 MAPS/ ATLASES/ CHARTS 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
961.53 MARKETING SERVICES: DISTRIBUTION/ 

RESEARCH/ SALES/ PROMOTIONS 172 Kehinde Olugbile

560 MATERIAL HANDLING/ STORAGE EQUIPMENT/ 
ALLIED ITEMS 124 Gwen Peterson

565 MATTRESS MANUFACTURING MACHINERY/ 
SUPPLIES 147 Niki Jones

898 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT/ SUPPLIES: X-RAY & OTHER 
RADIOLOGICAL 152 Brad Richards

465.61 MEDICAL EXAMINER: LABORATORY EQUIPMENT & 
SUPPLIES 152 Brad Richards

948.55 MEDICAL EXAMINER: MEDICAL & LAB SERVICES 152 Brad Richards
475.55 MEDICAL EXAMINER: SURGICAL & MEDICAL 

ACCESSORIES 152 Brad Richards

570 METAL: BARS/ PLATES/ RODS 152 Brad Richards
575 MICROFICHE/ MICROFILM EQUIPMENT/ 

ACCESSORIES/ SUPPLIES 149 Caleb Rojo

961 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES: PUBLIC WORKS 174 Cathy Halliburton
990.6 MONITORING SERVICES/ DISASTER RELIEF/ 

RECOVERY 128 James Bocks

962.56 MOVING SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker
590 NOTIONS & RELATED SEWING ACCESSORIES/ 

SUPPLIES 147 Niki Jones

595 NURSERY STOCK/ EQUIPMENT/ SUPPLIES: 
SHRUBS/ FLOWERS/ TREES 168 Allan Tucker

600 OFFICE MACHINES/ EQUIPMENT/ ACCESSORIES 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
615 OFFICE SUPPLIES: GENERAL 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

615.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES: STAPLES 173 Tara West
605 OFFICE: MECHANICAL AIDS/ SMALL MACHINES/ 

APPARATUSES 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

956 ONLINE SERVICES: EXCLUDING WEST LAW 128 James Bocks
956.99 ONLINE SERVICES: WEST LAW ONLY 128 James Bocks
910.55 OVERHEAD DOOR MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 

SERVICES 124 Gwen Peterson

630 PAINT/ PROTECTIVE COATING/ VARNISH/ 
WALLPAPER/ RELATED PRODUCTS 168 Allan Tucker

635 PAINTING EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES 168 Allan Tucker
640 PAPER & PLASTIC PRODUCTS 149 Caleb Rojo
645 PAPER: OFFICE/ PRINT SHOP 162 Stefani Felipe
650 PARK / PLAYGROUND/ RECREATIONAL EQUIP 169 Julie M. Nichols



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

958.72 PARKING MANAGEMENT SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton
652 PERSONAL HYGIENE/ GROOMING EQUIPMENT/ 

SUPPLIES 147 Niki Jones

961.62 PERSONNEL SERVICES (NOT EMPLOYMENT) 152 Brad Richards
910.59 PEST CONTROL: TERMITE INSPECTION/ 

CONTROL, BIRD/ ANIMAL/ RODENT 124 Gwen Peterson

655 PHOTOGRAPHIC EQPT & SUPPLIES (EXCL 
GRAPHIC ARTS/ MICROFICHE) 149 Caleb Rojo

670 PLUMBING EQUIPMENT/ FIXTURES/ SUPPLIES 168 Allan Tucker
910.6 PLUMBING REPAIR/ SERVICES (PRESSURE TAP/ 

PIPE FREEZE/ TOILETS) 168 Allan Tucker

675 POISONS: AGRICULTURAL & INDUSTRIAL 161 Teresa Ralls
680 POLICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 147 Niki Jones

977.73 PORTABLE TOILET RENTALS 157 Emily J. Salter
690 POWER GENERATION EQUIPMENT/ 

ACCESSORIES/ SUPPLIES 174 Cathy Halliburton

966 PRINTING & RELATED SERVICES 149 Caleb Rojo
700.28 PRINTING PLANT & EQUIPMENT 149 Caleb Rojo
700.57 PRINTING SUPPLIES (EXCLUDING PAPERS) 149 Caleb Rojo

968 PUBLIC WORKS & RELATED SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton
720 PUMPING EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES 157 Emily J. Salter
726 RADIO EQUIPMENT & SERVICES 149 Caleb Rojo
735 RAGS/ SHOP TOWELS/ WIPING CLOTHS 172 Kehinde Olugbile

193.36 REAGENTS 150 Wanyu Chen
946.15 REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL SERVICES 128 James Bocks

740 REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES 162 Stefani Felipe
984 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: COMPUTERS/ DATA & 

WORD PROCESSING 137 Elaine Johnson

983 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: EQPT: CLOTHING/ 
JANITOR/ LAUNDRY/ LAWN/ PAINT 147 Niki Jones

975 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: EQUIPMENT: AIRCRAFT & 
AUTOMOTIVE 169 Julie M. Nichols

977 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: EQUIPMENT: APPLIANCES/ 
CAFE/ FILM/ FURNITURE 174 Cathy Halliburton

977.42 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: EQUIPMENT: FURNITURE 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
985 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: EQUIPMENT: OFFICE & 

PHOTOGRAPHIC 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

979 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: LAB EQUIPMENT 152 Brad Richards
971 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: REAL PROPERTY 174 Cathy Halliburton
981 RENTAL/ LEASE: EQUIPMENT: GENERAL 

EQUIPMENT 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

745 ROAD/ HIGHWAY BUILDING MATERIALS: 
ASPHALTIC 157 Emily J. Salter



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

750 ROAD/ HIGHWAY BUILDING MATERIALS: NOT 
ASPHALTIC 157 Emily J. Salter

755 ROAD/ HIGHWAY EQPT/ PARTS: ASPHALT & 
CONCRETE HANDLING 157 Emily J. Salter

760 ROAD/ HIGHWAY EQPT: EARTH HANDLING/ 
GRADING/ MOVING/ PACKING 157 Emily J. Salter

765 ROAD/ HIGHWAY EQPT: EXCLUDING ASPHALT/ 
CONCRETE/ EARTH MOVING 157 Emily J. Salter

998 SALE OF SURPLUS & OBSOLETE ITEMS 107 Melissa Lee
775 SALT: SODIUM CHLORIDE (FOR TABLE SALT SEE 

393) 169 Julie M. Nichols

790 SEED/ SOD/ SOIL/ INOCULANTS 168 Allan Tucker
795 SEWING ROOM/ TEXTILE MACHINERY/ 

ACCESSORIES 147 Niki Jones

800 SHOES & BOOTS 147 Niki Jones
801 SIGNS/ SIGN MATERIALS/ SIGN MAKING 

EQUIPMENT/ RELATED SUPPLIES 149 Caleb Rojo

803 SOUND SYSTEMS/ COMPONENTS/ ACC: GROUP 
INTERCOM/ MUSIC/ PUBLC 149 Caleb Rojo

37.78 SOUVENIRS: PROMOTIONAL & ADVERTISING 169 Julie M. Nichols
805 SPORTING GOODS/ ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT/ 

ATHLETIC FACILITY EQPT 169 Julie M. Nichols

810 SPRAYING EQUIPMENT (EXCLUDES HOUSEHOLD/ 
NURSERY PLANT/ PAINT) 161 Teresa Ralls

80 STAMPS/ PLATES/ BADGES 173 Tara West
280 STRUCTURED CABLING MATERIALS & SERVICES 137 Elaine Johnson
830 TANKS (METAL/ WOOD/ SYNTHETIC): MOBILE/ 

PORTABLE/ STATIONARY 157 Emily J. Salter

715.1 TCPH PUBLICATIONS 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
493 TCPH: LAB EQUIPMENT/ ACCS: BIOCHEMISTRY/ 

CHEMISTRY/ ENVIRONMENTAL 150 Wanyu Chen

193.88 TCPH: LAB SERVICES 152 Brad Richards
465 TCPH: MEDICAL EQUIPMENT/ INSTRUMENTS/ 

SUPPLIES 150 Wanyu Chen

475 TCPH: SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS & ACCESSORIES 150 Wanyu Chen
838 TELEPHONE/ TELECOM EQUIPMENT & 

ACCESSORIES 137 Elaine Johnson

840 TELEVISION EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES 149 Caleb Rojo
992 TESTING & CALIBRATION SERVICES 157 Emily J. Salter
850 TEXTILES/ FIBERS/ HOUSEHOLD LINENS/ PIECE 

GOODS 147 Niki Jones

863 TIRES & TUBES 169 Julie M. Nichols
15 TONER CARTRIDGES FOR OFFICE EQUIPMENT 162 Stefani Felipe



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

550 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES/ MARKERS/ 
PLAQUES/ PAINT 161 Teresa Ralls

962.7 TRANSPORT OF HUMAN REMAINS 147 Niki Jones
962.17 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 130 Teresa Lobacz
910.27 TRASH REMOVAL & COMPACTOR HAULING 147 Niki Jones

55 VEHICLE ACCESSORIES: AUTOMOBILES/ BUSES/ 
TRAILERS/ TRUCKS 169 Julie M. Nichols

875 VETERINARY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES (FOR 
FEED/ BED/ VIT SEE 325) 162 Stefani Felipe

880 VISUAL EDUCATION EQPT & SUPPLIES (FOR PROJ 
LAMPS SEE 285) 149 Caleb Rojo

883 VOICE RESPONSE SYSTEMS 137 Elaine Johnson
985.87 VOTING MACHINE RENTAL & ONSITE SERVICE 152 Brad Richards

885 WATER & WASTEWATER TREATING CHEMICALS 169 Julie M. Nichols
895 WELDING EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 152 Brad Richards

910.81 WINDOW WASHING SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker
968.9 WRECKER SERVICES/ VEHICLE TOWING & 

STORAGE 166 Amos D. Jones Jr



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

Wanyu CSCD Contracts 150 Wanyu Chen
James Document Storage / Retrieval 128 James Bocks
Caleb Juvenile Contracts 149 Caleb Rojo
Brad Public Health Projects 152 Brad Richards

Melissa Vehicle Titles 107 Melissa Lee
10 ACOUSTICAL TILE/ INSULATING MATERIALS/ 

SUPPLIES 168 Allan Tucker

15 TONER CARTRIDGES FOR OFFICE EQUIPMENT 162 Stefani Felipe
25 AIR COMPRESSORS & ACCESSORIES 152 Brad Richards
31 HEATING/ VENTILATION/ AIR CONDITIONING: 

EQUIPMENT/ PARTS/ ACC 174 Cathy Halliburton

37 AMUSEMENT/ DECORATIONS/ ENTERTAINMENT/ 
TOYS 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

37.78 SOUVENIRS: PROMOTIONAL & ADVERTISING 169 Julie M. Nichols
40 ANIMALS/ BIRDS/ MARINE LIFE/ POULTRY 

(INCLUDING ACCESSORIES) 162 Stefani Felipe

45 APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT: HOUSEHOLD TYPE 162 Stefani Felipe
50 ART EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 162 Stefani Felipe
55 VEHICLE ACCESSORIES: AUTOMOBILES/ BUSES/ 

TRAILERS/ TRUCKS 169 Julie M. Nichols

60 AUTOMOTIVE & TRAILER: MAINTENANCE/ REPAIR/ 
REPLACEMENT PARTS 169 Julie M. Nichols

65 AUTOMOTIVE & TRAILER: BODIES/ ACCESSORIES/ 
PARTS 169 Julie M. Nichols

71 AUTO/ VEHICLE & RELATED TRANSPORT EQPT 
(INCLUDING TRAINS) 169 Julie M. Nichols

75 AUTOMOTIVE SHOP EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 169 Julie M. Nichols
80 STAMPS/ PLATES/ BADGES 173 Tara West

80.78 EMPLOYEE: WATCHES/ PENS/ TROPHIES/ 
PLAQUES/ AWARDS 169 Julie M. Nichols

85 EROSION CONTROL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 168 Allan Tucker
95 BARBER/ BEAUTY SHOP EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 147 Niki Jones

100 BARRELS/ DRUMS/ KEGS/ CONTAINERS 169 Julie M. Nichols
125 BOOKBINDING SUPPLIES 161 Teresa Ralls
135 BRICKS/ OTHER CLAY PRODUCTS/ REFRACTORY 

MAT/ STONE PRODUCTS 168 Allan Tucker

150 BUILDER SUPPLIES 124 Gwen Peterson
155 BUILDINGS & STRUCTURES: FABRICATED & 

PREFABRICATED 124 Gwen Peterson

165 CAFETERIA & KITCHEN EQUIPMENT: 
COMMERCIAL 162 Stefani Felipe

190 CHEMICALS & SOLVENTS: COMMERCIAL (IN BULK) 169 Julie M. Nichols



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

192 CLEANING COMPOSITIONS/ DETERGENTS/ 
SOLVENTS/ STRIPPERS 161 Teresa Ralls

193 CLINICAL LABORATORY & TESTS (BLOOD 
GROUPING/ DIAG/ DRUG) 150 Wanyu Chen

193.36 REAGENTS 150 Wanyu Chen
193.88 TCPH: LAB SERVICES 152 Brad Richards

195 CLOCKS/ WATCHES/ TIMEPIECES/ TIME 
RECORDERS 169 Julie M. Nichols

200 CLOTHING: ATHLETIC/ CASUAL/ DRESS/ 
UNIFORM/ WEATHER RELATED/ WORK 147 Niki Jones

200.13 CLOTHING: JUVENILE 147 Niki Jones
201 CLOTHING ACCESSORIES (FOR SHOES & BOOTS 

SEE 800) 147 Niki Jones

204 COMPUTER HARDWARE & PERIPHERALS: 
MICROCOMPUTERS (LOCAL) 137 Elaine Johnson

206 COMPUTER HARDWARE & PERIPHERALS: 
MAINFRAMES (NETWORK) 137 Elaine Johnson

207 COMPUTER ACCESSORIES & SUPPLIES 137 Elaine Johnson
208 COMPUTER SOFTWARE: MICROCOMPUTER 

PREPROGRAMMED (CLOUD/ LOCAL) 137 Elaine Johnson

209 COMPUTER SOFTWARE: MAINFRAME & SERVER 
PREPROGRAMMED (NETWORK) 137 Elaine Johnson

210 CONCRETE & METAL CULVERTS/ PILINGS/ SEPTIC 
TANKS/ ACC/ SUPPLIES 157 Emily J. Salter

225 COOLERS & DRINKING WATER 157 Emily J. Salter
232 CRAFTS: GENERAL 162 Stefani Felipe
240 CUTLERY/ DISHES/ FLATWARE/ GLASSWARE/ 

TRAYS/ UTENSILS/ SUPPLIES 162 Stefani Felipe

255 DECALS & STAMPS (BAR CODE/ LICENSE PLATE/ 
WINDSHIELD) 162 Stefani Felipe

260 DENTAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 172 Kehinde Olugbile
265 DRAPERY/ CURTAINS/ UPHOLSTERY MATERIAL 

(INCLUDING AUTOMOBILE) 162 Stefani Felipe

269 DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS 172 Kehinde Olugbile
280 STRUCTURED CABLING MATERIALS & SERVICES 137 Elaine Johnson
285 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 

(EXCLUDING CABLE & WIRE) 124 Gwen Peterson

287 ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS/ REPLACEMENT 
PARTS/ ACCESSORIES/ MISC 124 Gwen Peterson

290 ENERGY COLLECTING EQUIPMENT & 
ACCESSORIES: SOLAR & WIND 174 Cathy Halliburton

305 ENGINEERING & SURVEYING EQUIPMENT/ 
DRAWING INST/ SUPPLIES 152 Brad Richards

318 FARE COLLECTION EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 130 Teresa Lobacz



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

320 FASTENING/ PACKAGING/ STRAPPING/ TYING 
EQUIPMENT/ SUPPLIES 152 Brad Richards

325 ANIMAL: FEED/ BEDDING/ VITAMIN/ SUPP (FOR 
VET EQPT/ SUPP SEE 875) 162 Stefani Felipe

330 FENCING MATERIALS 124 Gwen Peterson
335 FERTILIZERS/ SOIL CONDITIONERS/ GRASS 

SEEDS 168 Allan Tucker

340 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS/ SMOKE DETECTORS/ 
ALARMS/ SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker

345 FIRST AID: SAFETY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 
(EXCL NUCLEAR/ WELDING) 172 Kehinde Olugbile

345.32 FIRST AID: KITS & REFILLS 172 Kehinde Olugbile
350 FLAGS/ FLAG POLES/ BANNERS/ ACCESSORIES 162 Stefani Felipe
360 FLOOR COVERING/ FLOOR COVERING INSTALL & 

REMOVAL EQUIPMENT 124 Gwen Peterson

365 FLOOR MAINTENANCE MACHINES/ PARTS/ 
ACCESSORIES 169 Julie M. Nichols

375 FOODS: BAKERY PRODUCTS (FRESH) 174 Cathy Halliburton
380 FOODS: DAIRY PRODUCTS (FRESH) 174 Cathy Halliburton
385 FOODS: FROZEN 174 Cathy Halliburton
390 FOODS FOR EVENTS 130 Teresa Lobacz
393 FOODS: STAPLE GROCERY & GROCER 

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 174 Cathy Halliburton

395 FORMS CONTINUOUS: COMP PAPER/ FORM 
LABELS/ SNAP-OUT/ FOLD 149 Caleb Rojo

405 FUEL/ OIL/ GREASE/ LUBRICANTS 157 Emily J. Salter
410 FURNITURE: HEALTH CARE & HOSPITAL FACILITY 172 Kehinde Olugbile
425 FURNITURE: OFFICE 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
430 GASES/ CONTAINERS/ EQUIPMENT: 

LABORATORY/ MEDICAL/ WELDING 152 Brad Richards

435 HEALTHCARE: GERMICIDES/ CLEANERS/ 
RELATED SANITATION PRODUCTS 150 Wanyu Chen

445 HAND TOOLS: POWERED/ NON-POWERED/ 
ACCESSORIES/ SUPPLIES 124 Gwen Peterson

450 HARDWARE & RELATED ITEMS 124 Gwen Peterson
450.06 BATTERIES: DRY CELL 173 Tara West

460 HOSE ACCESSORIES & SUPPLIES: INDUSTRIAL/ 
COMMERCIAL/ GARDEN 157 Emily J. Salter

465 TCPH: MEDICAL EQUIPMENT/ INSTRUMENTS/ 
SUPPLIES 150 Wanyu Chen

465.61 MEDICAL EXAMINER: LABORATORY EQUIPMENT & 
SUPPLIES 152 Brad Richards

475 TCPH: SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS & ACCESSORIES 150 Wanyu Chen



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

475.55 MEDICAL EXAMINER: SURGICAL & MEDICAL 
ACCESSORIES 152 Brad Richards

485 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES: GENERAL LINE 161 Teresa Ralls
493 TCPH: LAB EQUIPMENT/ ACCS: BIOCHEMISTRY/ 

CHEMISTRY/ ENVIRONMENTAL 150 Wanyu Chen

500 LAUNDRY/ DRY CLEANING: EQUIPMENT/ ACC/ 
PARTS/ SUPPLIES 150 Wanyu Chen

505 LAUNDRY/ DRY CLEANING: COMPOUNDS & 
SUPPLIES 150 Wanyu Chen

515 LAWN MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT/ 
ACCESSORIES/ PARTS 168 Allan Tucker

540 LUMBER & RELATED PRODUCTS 124 Gwen Peterson
550 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES/ MARKERS/ 

PLAQUES/ PAINT 161 Teresa Ralls

560 MATERIAL HANDLING/ STORAGE EQUIPMENT/ 
ALLIED ITEMS 124 Gwen Peterson

565 MATTRESS MANUFACTURING MACHINERY/ 
SUPPLIES 147 Niki Jones

570 METAL: BARS/ PLATES/ RODS 152 Brad Richards
570.32 JAIL KEYS & LOCKS 168 Allan Tucker

575 MICROFICHE/ MICROFILM EQUIPMENT/ 
ACCESSORIES/ SUPPLIES 149 Caleb Rojo

590 NOTIONS & RELATED SEWING ACCESSORIES/ 
SUPPLIES 147 Niki Jones

595 NURSERY STOCK/ EQUIPMENT/ SUPPLIES: 
SHRUBS/ FLOWERS/ TREES 168 Allan Tucker

600 OFFICE MACHINES/ EQUIPMENT/ ACCESSORIES 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
600.58 ELECTION & VOTER EQPT/ SUPPLIES: 

ELECTRONIC & NON-ELECTRONIC 152 Brad Richards

605 OFFICE: MECHANICAL AIDS/ SMALL MACHINES/ 
APPARATUSES 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

615 OFFICE SUPPLIES: GENERAL 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
615.99 OFFICE SUPPLIES: STAPLES 173 Tara West

630 PAINT/ PROTECTIVE COATING/ VARNISH/ 
WALLPAPER/ RELATED PRODUCTS 168 Allan Tucker

635 PAINTING EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES 168 Allan Tucker
640 PAPER & PLASTIC PRODUCTS 149 Caleb Rojo

640.25 BOXES & LIDS 173 Tara West
645 PAPER: OFFICE/ PRINT SHOP 162 Stefani Felipe
650 PARK/ PLAYGROUND/ RECREATIONAL 

EQUIPMENT 169 Julie M. Nichols

652 PERSONAL HYGIENE/ GROOMING EQUIPMENT/ 
SUPPLIES 147 Niki Jones



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

655 PHOTOGRAPHIC EQPT & SUPPLIES (EXCL 
GRAPHIC ARTS/ MICROFICHE) 149 Caleb Rojo

670 PLUMBING EQUIPMENT/ FIXTURES/ SUPPLIES 168 Allan Tucker
675 POISONS: AGRICULTURAL & INDUSTRIAL 161 Teresa Ralls
680 POLICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 147 Niki Jones
690 POWER GENERATION EQUIPMENT/ 

ACCESSORIES/ SUPPLIES 174 Cathy Halliburton

700.28 PRINTING PLANT & EQUIPMENT 149 Caleb Rojo
700.57 PRINTING SUPPLIES (EXCLUDING PAPERS) 149 Caleb Rojo

715 BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
715.1 TCPH PUBLICATIONS 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

715.99 LAW BOOKS/ BOOKS/ PUBLICATIONS: WEST 
GROUP ONLY 128 James Bocks

720 PUMPING EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES 157 Emily J. Salter
726 RADIO EQUIPMENT & SERVICES 149 Caleb Rojo
735 RAGS/ SHOP TOWELS/ WIPING CLOTHS 172 Kehinde Olugbile
740 REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES 162 Stefani Felipe
745 ROAD/ HIGHWAY BUILDING MATERIALS: 

ASPHALTIC 157 Emily J. Salter

745.56 ASPHALT HOT/ COLD APPLIED SEALERS 157 Emily J. Salter
750 ROAD/ HIGHWAY BUILDING MATERIALS: NOT 

ASPHALTIC 157 Emily J. Salter

750.7 CONCRETE/ READY MIX DELIVERED OR IN BAGS 157 Emily J. Salter
755 ROAD/ HIGHWAY EQPT/ PARTS: ASPHALT & 

CONCRETE HANDLING 157 Emily J. Salter

760 ROAD/ HIGHWAY EQPT: EARTH HANDLING/ 
GRADING/ MOVING/ PACKING 157 Emily J. Salter

765 ROAD/ HIGHWAY EQPT: EXCLUDING ASPHALT/ 
CONCRETE/ EARTH MOVING 157 Emily J. Salter

775 SALT: SODIUM CHLORIDE (FOR TABLE SALT SEE 
393) 169 Julie M. Nichols

785 EDUCATIONAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
785.05 MAPS/ ATLASES/ CHARTS 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

790 SEED/ SOD/ SOIL/ INOCULANTS 168 Allan Tucker
795 SEWING ROOM/ TEXTILE MACHINERY/ 

ACCESSORIES 147 Niki Jones

800 SHOES & BOOTS 147 Niki Jones
801 SIGNS/ SIGN MATERIALS/ SIGN MAKING 

EQUIPMENT/ RELATED SUPPLIES 149 Caleb Rojo

803 SOUND SYSTEMS/ COMPONENTS/ ACC: GROUP 
INTERCOM/ MUSIC/ PUBLC 149 Caleb Rojo

805 SPORTING GOODS/ ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT/ 
ATHLETIC FACILITY EQPT 169 Julie M. Nichols



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

810 SPRAYING EQUIPMENT (EXCLUDES HOUSEHOLD/ 
NURSERY PLANT/ PAINT) 161 Teresa Ralls

830 TANKS (METAL/ WOOD/ SYNTHETIC): MOBILE/ 
PORTABLE/ STATIONARY 157 Emily J. Salter

838 TELEPHONE/ TELECOM EQUIPMENT & 
ACCESSORIES 137 Elaine Johnson

840 TELEVISION EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES 149 Caleb Rojo
840.84 AUDIO VISUAL SYSTEM PARTS & ACCESSORIES 149 Caleb Rojo

850 TEXTILES/ FIBERS/ HOUSEHOLD LINENS/ PIECE 
GOODS 147 Niki Jones

863 TIRES & TUBES 169 Julie M. Nichols
875 VETERINARY EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES (FOR 

FEED/ BED/ VIT SEE 325) 162 Stefani Felipe

880 VISUAL EDUCATION EQPT & SUPPLIES (FOR PROJ 
LAMPS SEE 285) 149 Caleb Rojo

883 VOICE RESPONSE SYSTEMS 137 Elaine Johnson
885 WATER & WASTEWATER TREATING CHEMICALS 169 Julie M. Nichols
895 WELDING EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 152 Brad Richards
898 MEDICAL EQUIPMENT/ SUPPLIES: X-RAY & OTHER 

RADIOLOGICAL 152 Brad Richards

906 ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES: PROFESSIONAL 174 Cathy Halliburton
908 BOOKBINDING/ REBINDING/ REPAIRING 161 Teresa Ralls
910 BUILDING MAINTENANCE: INSTALLATION & 

REPAIR SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton

910.01 ACCOUSTICAL CEILINGS/ WALLS: MAINTENANCE 
& REPAIR SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker

910.13 ELEVATOR INSTALLATION/ MAINTENANCE/ 
REPAIR SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton

910.15 DOOR (WOOD & METAL) INSTALLATION/ 
MAINTENANCE/ REPAIR SERVICES 124 Gwen Peterson

910.27 TRASH REMOVAL & COMPACTOR HAULING 147 Niki Jones
910.3 GLASS REPLACEMENT & REPAIR SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker

910.36 HVAC MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton
910.38 INSULATION/ SPRAY ON/ ASBESTOS REMOVAL 

SERVICES 124 Gwen Peterson

910.39 JANITORIAL & CUSTODIAL SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker
910.48 LOCKSMITH SERVICES & SUPPLIES 168 Allan Tucker
910.55 OVERHEAD DOOR MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 

SERVICES 124 Gwen Peterson

910.59 PEST CONTROL: TERMITE INSPECTION/ 
CONTROL, BIRD/ ANIMAL/ RODENT 124 Gwen Peterson

910.6 PLUMBING REPAIR/ SERVICES (PRESSURE TAP/ 
PIPE FREEZE/ TOILETS) 168 Allan Tucker



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

910.7 GREASE/ LINT/ OIL/ SAND TRAP CLEANING 
SERVICES 124 Gwen Peterson

910.81 WINDOW WASHING SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker
912 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES: CONCRETE WORK 124 Gwen Peterson
913 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES: HEAVY 174 Cathy Halliburton
914 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES: TRADE (NEW 

CONSTRUCTION) 174 Cathy Halliburton

915 COMMUNICATIONS: ELECTRONIC MONITORING 161 Teresa Ralls
915.36 FAX SERVICES 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

918 CONSULTING SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton
920 DATA PROCESSING/ COMPUTER & SOFTWARE 

SERVICES 137 Elaine Johnson

924 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
925 ENGINEERING SERVICES: PROFESSIONAL 174 Cathy Halliburton

925.86 LAND SURVEYING SERVICES 124 Gwen Peterson
926 ENVIRONMENTAL & ECOLOGICAL SERVICES/ 8-

LINERS 174 Cathy Halliburton

926.45 ENVIRO/ MEDICAL SERVICES: BIOHAZARD WASTE 
PICKUP & DISPOSAL 172 Kehinde Olugbile

928 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: 
AUTOMOBILE 169 Julie M. Nichols

929 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: HEAVY 
EQUIPMENT 157 Emily J. Salter

929.47 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: LIFTS & 
HOISTS 169 Julie M. Nichols

931 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: 
APPLIANCES 124 Gwen Peterson

934 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: LAUNDRY 150 Wanyu Chen
934.37 IRRIGATION SYSTEMS INSTALLATION/ 

MAINTENANCE/ REPAIRS 168 Allan Tucker

934.46 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: LAWN 168 Allan Tucker
936 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: GENERAL 169 Julie M. Nichols

936.33 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE & 
REPAIR SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker

936.6 GRAPHICS EQUIPMENT/ MAINTENANCE/ SERVICE 149 Caleb Rojo
936.62 FUELSITE REPAIR/ SERVICE/ CERTIFICATION/ 

TESTING/ INSPECTION 157 Emily J. Salter

938 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: 
LABORATORY 152 Brad Richards

939 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: OFFICE/ 
COPIERS 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

941 EQUIPMENT MAINT/ REPAIR SERVICES: FACILITY 
& BUILDING 174 Cathy Halliburton

946 FINANCIAL SERVICES 128 James Bocks



Material 
Group Description Buyer # Buyer

946.15 REAL ESTATE APPRAISAL SERVICES 128 James Bocks
946.2 AUDIT CONTRACTS: FINANCIAL SERVICES 128 James Bocks
948 HEALTH RELATED CONSULTING SERVICES 

(HUMAN SERVICES USE 952) 152 Brad Richards

948.55 MEDICAL EXAMINER: MEDICAL & LAB SERVICES 152 Brad Richards
948.93 CLANDESTINE LAB CHEMICALS: ONSITE 

COLLECTION/ DISPOSAL 172 Kehinde Olugbile

952 HUMAN SERVICES 161 Teresa Ralls
952.07 LAB SERVICES: SUBSTANCE ABUSE CASES 150 Wanyu Chen
952.94 INMATE TRANSPORTATION & EXTRADITION 147 Niki Jones

953 INSURANCE: ALL TYPES 161 Teresa Ralls
954 LAUNDRY/ DRY CLEANING SERVICES: INCL 

FLOOR MAT RENTAL/ SERVICE 172 Kehinde Olugbile

956 ONLINE SERVICES: EXCLUDING WEST LAW 128 James Bocks
956.99 ONLINE SERVICES: WEST LAW ONLY 128 James Bocks
958.72 PARKING MANAGEMENT SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton

961 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES: PUBLIC WORKS 174 Cathy Halliburton
961.15 CATERING VENDING 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
961.3 EMPLOYMENT SERVICES/ BACKGROUND CHECK 128 James Bocks

961.46 INTERPRETER SERVICE: NON-ELECTRONIC 152 Brad Richards
961.53 MARKETING SERVICES: DISTRIBUTION/ 

RESEARCH/ SALES/ PROMOTIONS 172 Kehinde Olugbile

961.62 PERSONNEL SERVICES (NOT EMPLOYMENT) 152 Brad Richards
962.17 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 130 Teresa Lobacz
962.24 COURIER & DELIVERY SERVICE 137 Elaine Johnson
962.27 DOCUMENT SHREDDING SERVICE 161 Teresa Ralls
962.4 FOOD DISTRIBUTION SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton

962.45 HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL 172 Kehinde Olugbile
962.56 MOVING SERVICES 168 Allan Tucker
962.7 TRANSPORT OF HUMAN REMAINS 147 Niki Jones
966 PRINTING & RELATED SERVICES 149 Caleb Rojo
968 PUBLIC WORKS & RELATED SERVICES 174 Cathy Halliburton

968.9 WRECKER SERVICES/ VEHICLE TOWING & 
STORAGE 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

971 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: REAL PROPERTY 174 Cathy Halliburton
975 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: EQUIPMENT: AIRCRAFT & 

AUTOMOTIVE 169 Julie M. Nichols

977 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: EQUIPMENT: APPLIANCES/ 
CAFE/ FILM/ FURNITURE 174 Cathy Halliburton

977.42 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: EQUIPMENT: FURNITURE 166 Amos D. Jones Jr
977.73 PORTABLE TOILET RENTALS 157 Emily J. Salter

979 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: LAB EQUIPMENT 152 Brad Richards
981 RENTAL/ LEASE: EQUIPMENT: GENERAL 

EQUIPMENT 166 Amos D. Jones Jr



Material 
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983 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: EQPT: CLOTHING/ 
JANITOR/ LAUNDRY/ LAWN/ PAINT 147 Niki Jones

984 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: COMPUTERS/ DATA & 
WORD PROCESSING 137 Elaine Johnson

985 RENTAL/ LEASE SVCS: EQUIPMENT: OFFICE & 
PHOTOGRAPHIC 166 Amos D. Jones Jr

985.87 VOTING MACHINE RENTAL & ONSITE SERVICE 152 Brad Richards
988.36 LAWN MAINTENANCE SERVICES/ MOWING/ 

EDGING 168 Allan Tucker

988.52 LANDSCAPING/ FERTILIZING/ PLANTING/ TREE 
TRIMMING 168 Allan Tucker

990.05 ALARM SYSTEM MONITORING/ BURGLARY/ FIRE/ 
SAFE 168 Allan Tucker

990.1 ARMORED CAR SERVICES 137 Elaine Johnson
990.42 FIRE ALARM REPAIRS & INSPECTION 168 Allan Tucker
990.46 GUARD & SECURITY SERVICES 161 Teresa Ralls
990.6 MONITORING SERVICES/ DISASTER RELIEF/ 

RECOVERY 128 James Bocks

992 TESTING & CALIBRATION SERVICES 157 Emily J. Salter
998 SALE OF SURPLUS & OBSOLETE ITEMS 107 Melissa Lee
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